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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2932
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2016
Exemption from Service Tax
Chudasama Shri Rajeshbhai Naranbhai;Siddeshwara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to exempt service tax from the sale of flats that do not have completion certificates; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and action taken thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise in view of reply to part (a) above.
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